  [AK4359A]
MS1010-E-01  2008/10
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4359A is an eight channels 24bit DAC corresponding to digital audio system. Using AKM's
advanced multi bit architecture for its modulator the AK4359A delivers a wide dynamic range while
preserving linearity for improved THD+N performance. The AK4359A has single end SCF outputs,
increasing performance for systems with excessive clock jitter. The AK4359A accepts 192kHz PCM data,

MS1010-E-01  2008/10
 - 2 -
■ Ordering Guide
AK4359AEF    -20 ∼ +85°C      30pin VSOP
AK4359AVF    -40 ∼ +105°C      30pin VSOP
AKD4359A    Evaluation Board for AK4359A
■ Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1 MCLK
BICK
LRCK
SDTI1
RSTB
SMUTE/CSN/CAD0
7
DIF0/CDTI/SDA 8
DZF1
DZF2
AVDD
VSS2
VCOM
LOUT1
ROUT1
P/S
AK4359A
Top
View
10
9 SDTI2
SDTI3
SDTI4 11
TDM0B 12
LOUT2
ROUT2
LOUT3
ROUT3
25
26
27
28
29
30
24
23
21
22
20
19
ACKS/CCLK/SCL
DEM0 13
DVDD 14
LOUT4
ROUT4
18
17
VSS1 15 DEM1/I2C 16
  [AK4359A]
MS1010-E-01  2008/10
 - 3 -
■ Compatibility with AK4384/AK4359
1. Function
Functions AK4384 AK4359 AK4359A
# of  channels  2 8 8
I2C Not available Available Available
DEM control Register Pin/Register Pin/Register
16/20bit LSB justified format
control Register Pin/Register Register
TDM256 mode Not available Register Pin/Register
2. Pin Configuration